(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad 26-04-2024

NOTIFICATION

Transfer and Posting

No. <u>1090-C-I/2024:</u> Transfers/Postings of the following officers of Pakistan Customs Service (BS-20-22) are made with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S. #	NAME	FROM	ТО
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Mr. Faiz Ahmad (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-22)	Director General, Directorate General of Intelligence & Investigation,FBR, Islamabad	Director General, Customs Academy of Pakistan (CAP), Karachi (The post will remain upgraded as personal to him and for as long as it is held by him)
2	Mr. Muhammad Sadiq (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-21)	Chief Collector of Customs Appraisement (Punjab), Custom House, Lahore	Director General, Directorate General of Customs Valuation, Karachi
3	Mr. Abdul Qadir Memon (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-21)	Chief Collector of Customs Balochistan, Custom House, Quetta	Director General, Directorate General of IPR (Enforcement), Islamabad
4	Ms. Seema Raza Bokhari (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-21)	Chief Collector of Customs (North), Custom House, Islamabad	The officer is assigned the additional charge of the post of Deputy Director General, Directorate General of National Nuclear Detection Architecture (NNDA), Islamabad in addition to her already assigned duties
5	Mr. Muhammad Ali Raza Hanjra (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-21)	Project Director, (ITTMS) Federal Board of Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	Director General, Directorate General of Intelligence & Investigation,FBR, Islamabad. The officer is also assigned the additional charge of the post of Project Director (ITTMS), Federal Board of Revenue (HQ), Islamabad
6	Mr. Muhammad Junaid Jalil Khan (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-21)	Deputy Director General, Directorate General of National Nuclear Detection Architecture (NNDA), Islamabad	Chief Collector of Customs Enforcement (South), Custom House, Karachi
7	Ms. Saima Shehzad (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-21)	Chief Collector of Customs (Exports) Custom House, Karachi	Chief Collector of Customs Appraisement (Punjab), Custom House, Lahore
8	Mr. Ashhad Jawwad (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-21)	Director General, Customs Academy of Pakistan (CAP), Karachi	Member (Customs-Operations), Federal Board of Revenue (HQ), Islamabad

9	Mr. Muhammad Yaqoob Mako	Chief Collector of Customs	Chief Collector of Customs
	(Pakistan Customs	Enforcement (South), Custom	Baluchistan, Custom House,
	Service/BS-21)	House, Karachi	Quetta
10	Mr. Irfan-ur-Rehman Khan	Director General, Directorate	Chief Collector of Customs
	(Pakistan Customs	General of Input Output	(Exports), Custom House, Karachi
	Service/BS-21)	Coefficient Organization,	
		Karachi (stationed at	
		Islamabad)	
11	Mr. Fayyaz Anwar (Pakistan	Member, (OPS) Federal Board	Member (OPS) (Legal &
	Customs Service/BS-20)	of Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	Accounting-Customs), Federal
			Board of Revenue (HQ),
			Islamabad
12	Ms. Iram Maqbool Aamir	Director General, (OPS)	Director General (OPS),
	(Pakistan Customs	Directorate General of IPR	Directorate General of Law &
	Service/BS-20)	(Enforcement), Islamabad	Prosecution, Islamabad
13	Mr. Muhammad Mohsin Rafiq	Chief, Federal Board of	Chief Collector of Customs
	(Pakistan Customs	Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	(OPS), Appraisement (South),
	Service/BS-20)		Custom House, Karachi
14	Ms. Qurat-ul-Ain Dogar	Director (Hq), Directorate	Director General (OPS),
	(Pakistan Customs	General of IPR (Enforcement),	Directorate General of IOCO,
	Service/BS-20)	Lahore	Karachi (Stationed at Lahore)

2. The Officers who are drawing performance allowance prior to issuance of this notification shall continue to draw this allowance on the new place of posting.

3. The above named officers are requested to send charge Relinquishment/Assumption to FBR immediately after Relinquishment/Assumption of charge for record and further necessary action.

Zakir Hussain 1090-C-I/2024 Second Secretary (M/HR.C-I)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, **Karachi.**

9(1)/2020-M-I

Copy to:-

- 1. SA to Secretary, Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR
- 2. All Members, FBR, Islamabad
- 3. All D.Gs/Chief Collectors.
- 4. Secretary (PR), FBR, Islamabad
- 5. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 6. The AGPR Office, Islamabad
- 7. The AGPR Sub Office, Peshawar/Lahore/Karachi/Hyderabad/Quetta
- 8. All Concerned District Accounts offices.
- 9. Officers Concerned
- 10.DDO, FBR, Islamabad
- 11.Personal File / Notification folder

USSA ain

Zakir Hussain 1090-C-I/2024 Second Secretary (M/HR.C-I)